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FEE STRUCTURE 

 
 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN NURSING  
 

 

ITEM FIRST  
TRIMESTER 

SECOND 
TRIMESTER 

THIRD 
TRIMESTER 

TOTAL PER 
YEAR 

KSHS KSHS KSHS KSHS 

A. TUITION:  To be paid to the University 
on registration day 

40,000 40,000 40,000 120,000 

B. OTHER CHARGES:  
 

1. Registration 

2. Medical Fee 

3. Activity fee 

4. Identity Card 

5. Student union 

6. Examination fees 

7. Library fee 

8. Computer Lab/internet 

9. Clinical Placement Fees  
 

 
 

1,000 
1,500 
1,000 
600 
300 

2,953 
4,500 
2,500 
5,000 

 
 

1,000 
1,500 
1,000 
- 
- 
2,953 
2,000 
2,500 
5,000 

 

 
 

1,000 
1,500 
1,000 
- 
- 
2,953 
2,000 
2,500 
5,000 

 

 
 

3,000 
4,500 
3,000 
600 
300 

8,859 
8,500 
7,500 

15,000 
 

TOTAL PAYABLE TO KYU 59,353 
 

55,953 55,953 171,259 
 

 
Note: 

1. Fees is paid through; 

Kenya Commercial Bank (KCB)  ACCOUNT NO: 1104016028 

Cooperative Bank   ACCOUNT NO: 01129489200000 

Equity Bank     ACCOUNT NO: 0100299420333 

2. Fees shall only be payable through counter deposits and not bank agents. Students should collect 

pay-in-slips from the bank after payment and bring them to the University.  The University will 

not accept cash payment. 

3. Foreign students not within East Africa Community (EAC) to pay 20% more of the tuition fees 

 


