

KIRINYAGA UNIVERSITY

FEE STRUCTURE

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN NURSING

ITEM	FIRST TRIMESTER	SECOND TRIMESTER	THIRD TRIMESTER	TOTAL PER YEAR
	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS	KSHS
A. TUITION: To be paid to the University on registration day	40,000	40,000	40,000	120,000
B. OTHER CHARGES:				
1. Registration	1,000	1,000	1,000	3,000
2. Medical Fee	1,500	1,500	1,500	4,500
3. Activity fee	1,000	1,000	1,000	3,000
4. Identity Card	600	-	-	600
5. Student union	300	-	-	300
6. Examination fees	2,953	2,953	2,953	8,859
7. Library fee	4,500	2,000	2,000	8,500
8. Computer Lab/internet	2,500	2,500	2,500	7,500
9. Clinical Placement Fees	5,000	5,000	5,000	15,000
TOTAL PAYABLE TO KYU	<u>59,353</u>	<u>55,953</u>	<u>55,953</u>	<u>171,259</u>

Note:

1. Fees is paid through;
Kenya Commercial Bank (KCB) ACCOUNT NO: 1104016028
Cooperative Bank ACCOUNT NO: 01129489200000
Equity Bank ACCOUNT NO: 0100299420333
2. Fees shall only be payable through counter deposits and not bank agents. Students should collect pay-in-slips from the bank after payment and bring them to the University. The University will not accept cash payment.
3. Foreign students not within East Africa Community (EAC) to pay 20% more of the tuition fees